Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	M COVER S ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office			
		<u></u> .			Attorney Docket No	120472	
Please record the attach	ed original docum	ment or copy thereof.					
1. A. Name of con 1) Yasunari N 2) Masaki Ko			2. A.	BROTHE 15-I NAB	address of receiving part R KOGYO KABUSHIKI SHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO -SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-	KAISIŁA -KU,	
B. Additional na	me(s) of conveyi	ng party(ics) anached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. A. Nature of con	veyance:		В.	Additional	name(s) & address(es) a		
Assignment		] Merger					
Security Agre	cment [	Change of Name					
Other Record  an assignment doc  24, 2005, recl 0159	<u>ument previously</u>	number and title on y recorded on March					
B. Execution Dat 2004	e: <u>1) May <b>28,</b> 2</u>	004 and 2) May 27.					
4. This documen	t is being filed to	gether with a new applic	ation.	_			
A. Patent Applica	ntion No. <u>10/892</u>	<u>409</u>	В.	Patent No.(	(s)		
		Additional numbers att	l ached? 🔲	Yes 🛭 No			
C. Title of Applic	ation: <u>COLOR</u>	METRIC-DATA CO	RRECTIV	G METH	<u>OD</u>		
5. Name and address of concerning documer	f party to whom it should be mail	coπespondence ed:	6. Тота	d number of	applications and patents	involved: <u>I</u>	
Name: <u>James A. (</u>	<u>liff</u>	-	7. Plea	ise charge I CFR 3.41) ii	Deposit Account No. 1: In the amount of \$40.00	5-0461 the total	
P.	& BERRIDGE, P O. Box 19928 andria, VA 223		8. Cred depo	lit any overpa sit account r	ayment or charge any und number 15-0461.	lerpayment to	
	•						
9. Statement and sign To the best of my kn the original docume	owledge and bel	is the foregoing inform	ation is true	and correct	and any attached copy i.	s a true copy of	
James A. Oliff Rogis Jesse O. Collier Reg				Date:	May 3, 2005	<del></del> _	
		Total number of pages in	ncluding cov	er sheet, atta	chments, and document:	<u>5</u>	

PATENT REEL: 016188 FRAME: 0326 Received at: 8:11PM, 4/30/2005

RightFax

4/30/05 8:09 PAGE 004/004

Fax Server

## 03/24/2005 700164929

Mail Stop: Assignments Records from Services Effector of the U.S. Patent and Tradestark Office P.O. Rog. 1450	RECCIEDATION FORM PATENTS O	COVER SMEET VLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Onion				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney During No. 120472				
Please record the strached original do-	amen a copy thereof.						
A. Name of conveying parties     1) Yasuper YOSHIDA     2) Masaki KONOO		<b>BROTH</b> 15-1 NA	ad widness of receiving party IER KOĞYO E.ABUSHIKI I LESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-I YA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-2	CAISAN CU,			
B. Additional nume(s) of conv	eying party(ics) attached? □ Yes ☑ No						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		g, Additio	mai name(s) & සේරාපය(ස) ස් □Yක 🗵				
■ Verjõument	Marger .	l [					
☐ Security Agrocmant	Change of Name						
Other Record to content of the conte	h <u>y rocarded on July 16.</u>						
B. Exemples Date: 11 May 2 2004.	28. 2004 and 2) May 27.	50 50 50 50 50					
4. A. If this document is being	filed together with anew upp	lication, the executi	on date of the application is:				
B. Parent Application No. 1	0/897.409	C. Palen	. No.(#)				
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No							
S. Name and address of party in a concerning document should be	shom correspondence e malled:	6. Total munit	o. of abblications and batero	sinvolved: )			
Name: James A. Ouff	· <del></del>	7. Floase chi fee (37 CFR 3	ugo Deposit Account No. A1) in the amount of \$40.	15-0461 the total 00.			
Address: Olist & Egeri P.O. Hox P Alexandria, V	9928	8. Credit any deposit acc	ovarpsyment or clurge any ununt muniter 13-0461.	जर्म <b>ार्थकप्रयोगान्याः</b> क			
		<u> </u>					
9. Syntement and signature. To the best if by left-windige the original demonstrate.	and bellef, fla foregoing infor	mation is true and	correct and any attached cop	ry is a true capy of			
Jumes A. Off Registration N Philip A. Caramanica, Jr. Rej	io. 27,075 Historian No. 51,528	<del></del> _					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, stischnesse, and document: 9							

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016188 FRAME: 0327** 

**RECORDED: 05/03/2005** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yasunari N	(OSHIDA			(5)				
44 51	lcost	(2)	 Masaki K	ODDO			(6)		_		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	_	_								
	Of IllAeuroi(2)						_				
		_		sideration of the			- - (ድላ ብር) - an	d Ather	and and v	valuable col	nsiderations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)									
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA  15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan								
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of a defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for petent including any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								Patent, extensions,	
(11)	Insert	(11)	COLO	RIMETRIC-DA	TA <u>CO</u>	RRECTING	G METHOI				
. Su No	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docke	et No.							)
		for wh	ich the un	dersigned has (h	ave) exi	ecuted an a	pplication fo	r patent	in the Unite	d States of	America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	<u>May</u>	27 <u>,</u>	2004	& May	28,	2004		_ <u></u>
(13) Alte	Alternative	(13)	U.S. ap	plication Serial N	шmber						<del></del>
	Identification for filed applications	filed	_							<del>_</del> _	
applica every v provision grant of resulting the ent	Assignees may deem necestion or continuation or division or continuation or division or division or division or division of the International Converse of the International Converse of the International Converse of the International Converse of a valid United States patents). The undersigned here of from sald application(s) to the Interest herein assigned, and of the Interest herein assigned herein or desirable in order to continuation.	e(s) to e on thereof lence and e(s) to ex ention for e(s) to per to the As by author the said and that h by grant(s)	, or any page of the court of t	atent or reissue a rard with such into appers and docu- of Industrial Prop filrmative acts what request(s) the C as Assignee of the y have) not exect of OLIFF & BERF of the United Sta	application of the property or	ion based to ee, and perform similar agre y be neces: sioner of P; e interest, a d will not ex the power to ent and Tra	nareon, to the annual activities and activities and attents to issue the annual activities and activities activiti	nich may in, maint sue any covenant agreeme ils assig: ce for rec	y be necess and all Lett and all Lett a that he ha nts in confil nment any i cordation of	sary in confirm by reiss ters Patents as (they have the continue of the contin	nection with claims or ue or reexamination a s of the United States ve) full right to convey tification which may be
	III WILLIESS WINSTON, CACO	_		· <del></del>					_	·.J	
Da	te <u>May ≥8, :</u>	2004		Name of Inve	ntor _	Yasınari YO	SHIDA	nari	yozm	<u></u>	(SEAL)
Da	te <u>May 28, 3</u> te <u>May 27</u>	,2004	<u> </u>	Name of Inve	ntor _	Masaki KOl	Dafek ;	hon o	lo_	ida —	(SEAL)
Da	te	_		Name of Inve	ntor _		_				(SEAL)
Da	te			Name of Inve	ntor _		_				(SEAL)
Da	te			Name of Inve	ntor _	_	<u> </u>				(SEAL)
Ďá	ite			Name of Inve	ntor _		_				(SEAL)
Da	ite			Name of Inve	entor _					_ <del></del>	(SEAL)
г.				Name of Inve	entor						(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 016188 FRAME: 0328